# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Clean Control Corporation	12/29/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Micrex, LLC
Street Address:	4506 Chattahoochee Way
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30067

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6835704

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)962-6527

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3652

Email: maryan.merchant@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Anthony Merchant, Ph.D. Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Anthony Merchant, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=CCCMICREX#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017619 FRAME: 0027

500104304

\$40.00 40.00

Docket#:	

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

WHEREAS, CLEAN CONTROL CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation having a place of business at P.O. Box 7444, Warner Robins, GA 31095, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of United States Patent No. 6835704 issued on December 28, 2004 (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, MICREX, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company having a place of business at 4506 Chattahoochee Way, Marietta, GA 30067, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring a 50% undivided interest ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE a 50% undivided interest in and to the Patent. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree that ASSIGNEE's 50% undivided interest in and to the Patent will be automatically transferred back to ASSIGNOR upon ASSIGNOR'S exercise of the option to purchase ASSIGNEE's 50% ownership interest in the Patent granted it in the Intellectual Property Agreement dated September 25, 2001, as amended by the Amendment Agreement dated December 18, 2001, the Second Amendment Agreement dated October 15, 2002, and the Third Amendment Agreement dated July 1, 2003.

Signed this \_\_\_ day of December, 2005 ASSIGNEE: ASSIGNOR: MICREX, I **CLEAN CONTROL CORPORATION** By: By: Name: Name: Title: STATE OF GEORGIA **COUNTY OF BIBB** Be it remembered that before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid county and state, personally appeared: , who is known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing United States Trademark Assignment, and duly acknowledged the execution of the same before me this  $\underline{AY}$  day of December, 2005. Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

Appointment expires:

Notary Public Cobb County Georgia My Commission Laures Oct 28th 2007 **EORGIA** 5, 7/27/2007 **INOTARY SEAL** NOTARY SEAL

> PATENT REEL: 017619 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 05/15/2006